Unamortised Premium Reserve 28,435,700 Complying NFRS

Total Reserve   (246,886,799) Complying NFRS

GSM Unwinding P&L (267,857,143) Complying NFRS

Total P&L   (267,857,143) Complying NFRS

Total 70/71   (514,743,941)

31.4	 Adjustments to the Financial Statements of 2071/72
2071/72 Adjusted to Amount (NPR)

PPE (depreciation + CWIP) Reserve (656,607,241) Complying NFRS

Deferred Tax Reserve (171,363,907) Complying NFRS

Govt sec Reserve (38,198,959) Complying NFRS

Unamortised Premium Reserve 43,079,331 Complying NFRS

Employee loan Reserve (142,315,639) Complying NFRS

GSM unwinding (Opening adj) Reserve (267,857,143) Complying NFRS

Leave Encashment (reserve restate) Reserve 73,088,968 Complying NFRS

Reversal of previous adjustments effected in
previous periods Reserve 278,182,524 Complying NFRS

   (881,992,066)

GSM Unwinding P&L (507,015,306) Complying NFRS

Total P&L   (507,015,306)
Total 71/72   (1,389,007,372)

31.5 Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position reported for 31.03.2071 due to the adoption of
NFRS

Particulars 32.03.2071
(Previously Reported)

01.04.2070
Adjustment

32.03.2071
Adjustment

32.03.2071
(Restated)

Assets
Non- Current Assets
Intangible Assets 223,502,222 - - 223,502,222

Property, Plant and Equipment 18,656,147,401 16,259,248,221 104,795,191 35,020,190,813

Capital Work-in-Progress 7,020,513,280 (1,714,383,030) - 5,306,130,250

Investment in Associates 10,000,000 33,699,316 43,699,316

Other Investments 14,733,616,621 (18,812,988,303) 11,052,065,180 6,972,693,498

Deferred Tax Asset 4,448,992,769 (601,527,501) (171,363,907) 3,676,101,361

Employee Loan 1,564,141,861 (180,441,388) 1,383,700,473

Total Non-Current Assets 45,082,772,293 (3,295,508,751) 10,838,754,391 52,626,017,933

NTC_annual_report_eng_2014-15.indd   99 5/19/2016   3:20:25 PM

100 Nepal Telecom Annual Report 2014/15

Current Assets
Inventory 508,861,884 (179,281,044) - 329,580,840

Prepayments and Advance Tax 823,397,229 507,128,042 1,330,525,271

Employee Loan 99,821,195 (11,499,888) 88,321,307

Loan, Advance & Others 4,724,611,360 (3,634,389,852) (290,278,294) 799,943,214

Trade Receivable 2,923,139,294 - - 2,923,139,294

Short Term Investments 1,072,050,000 17,019,907,679 (11,999,607,679) 6,092,350,000

Cash & Cash Equivalents 41,263,465,148 - - 41,263,465,148

Total Current Assets 50,492,127,685 14,129,455,207 (11,794,257,818) 52,827,325,074
Total Assets 95,574,899,978 10,833,946,456 (955,503,427) 105,453,343,007

Equity and Liabilities
Share Capital 15,000,000,000 - - 15,000,000,000

Reserve and Surplus 42,476,727,479 17,564,022,424 (232,133,758) 59,808,616,145

Total Equity 57,476,727,479 17,564,022,424 (232,133,758) 74,808,616,145

Non-Current Liabilities
Post-Employment Benefits 8,006,450,643 (1,286,754,006) (785,842,743) 5,933,853,893

Subscriber Deposit 1,763,646,000 - - 1,763,646,000

GSM License Fee 12,500,000,000 (4,721,481,691) 267,857,143 8,046,375,452

Total Non-Current Liabilities 22,270,096,643 (6,008,235,697) (517,985,601) 15,743,875,345

Provisions 2,833,059,930 (721,821,891) (205,402,448) 1,905,835,591

Current Liabilities 12,995,015,926 (18,380) 18,380 12,995,015,926

 Total Current Liabilities & Provisions 15,828,075,856 (721,840,271) (205,384,068) 14,900,851,517
Total Equity and Liabilities 95,574,899,978 10,833,946,456 (955,503,427) 105,453,343,007

NTC_annual_report_eng_2014-15.indd   100 5/19/2016   3:20:25 PM

101

31.6 Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position reported for 01.04.2070 due to the adoption of
NFRS

Particulars 01.04.2070
(Previously Reported) Adjustment 01.04.2070

(Restated)
Assets
Non- Current Assets
Intangible Assets 3,388,511,550 - 3,388,511,550

Property, Plant and Equipment 16,290,282,239 16,259,248,221 32,549,530,460

Capital Work-in-Progress 6,838,734,769 (1,714,383,029) 5,124,351,740

Investment in Associates 10,000,000 10,000,000

Other Investments 24,987,793,818 (18,812,988,303) 6,174,805,515

Deferred Tax Asset 3,735,538,092 (601,527,501) 3,134,010,591

Employee Loan 1,564,141,861 1,564,141,861

Total Non-Current Assets 55,240,860,468 (3,295,508,751) 51,945,351,717

Current Assets
Inventory 1,385,963,902 (179,281,044) 1,206,682,858

Prepayments and Advance Tax 823,397,229 823,397,229

Employee Loan 99,821,195 99,821,195

Loan, Advance & Others 4,838,972,583 (3,634,389,852) 1,204,582,731

Trade Receivable 3,188,946,955 - 3,188,946,955

Short Term Investments 812,150,000 17,019,907,679 17,832,057,679

Cash & Cash Equivalents 26,774,785,622 - 26,774,785,622

Total Current Assets 37,000,819,062 14,129,455,207 51,130,274,269
Total Assets 92,241,679,530 10,833,946,456 103,075,625,986

Equity and Liabilities
Share Capital 15,000,000,000 - 15,000,000,000

Reserve and Surplus 38,635,694,828 17,564,022,424 56,199,717,252

Total Equity 53,635,694,828 17,564,022,424 71,199,717,252

Non-Current Liabilities
Post-Employment Benefits 7,287,946,023 (1,286,754,006) 6,001,192,017

Subscriber Deposit 1,732,257,000 - 1,732,257,000

GSM License Fee 15,000,000,000 (4,721,481,691) 10,278,518,309

Total Non-Current Liabilities 24,020,203,023 (6,008,235,697) 18,011,967,326

Provisions 2,508,078,328 (721,821,891) 1,786,256,437

Current Liabilities 12,077,703,351 (18,380) 12,077,684,971

 Total Current Liabilities and Provisions 14,585,781,679 (721,840,271) 13,863,941,408
Total Equity and Liabilities 92,241,679,530 10,833,946,456 103,075,625,986

NTC_annual_report_eng_2014-15.indd   101 5/19/2016   3:20:25 PM

102 Nepal Telecom Annual Report 2014/15

31.7	 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit or Loss reported for 2070-71 due to the adoption of NFRS
(Figures in NPR)

Particulars FY 2070.71
(Previously Reported)

Adjustment

FY 2070.71
(Restated)

Revenue 39,695,244,364 (24,122,656) 39,671,121,708

Personnel Costs 4,401,418,593 - 4,401,418,593

Operation and Maintenance Costs 7,209,590,543 - 7,209,590,543

Administrative Costs 1,575,515,649 - 1,575,515,649

Royalty 1,422,365,300 - 1,422,365,300

Contribution to Rural Telecom Development Fund 711,182,650 - 711,182,650

Interest on Subscribers' Deposit 49,746,381 - 49,746,381

Exchange Loss/(Gain) 175,762,520 - 175,762,520

Unwinding Finance Costs 267,857,143 267,857,143

Depreciation 3,789,448,627 (478,115,128) 3,311,333,499

License Fee 3,354,009,328 - 3,354,009,328

Frequency Fee 840,259,790 - 840,259,790

Staff Bonus Provision 436,607,825 - 436,607,825

Telecom Allowance Provision 480,182,231 - 480,182,231

Equity Loss in Associate 6,300,684 - 6,300,684

Total Expenditure 24,452,390,121 (210,257,985) 24,242,132,136

Net Profit Before Tax 15,242,854,243 186,135,329 15,428,989,572

Provision for Income Tax

Current Tax (4,402,584,651) - (4,402,584,651)

Deferred Tax 713,454,677 (171,363,907) 542,090,770

Net Profit For the Year 11,553,724,269 14,771,421 11,568,495,690

31.8 The differences have arisen due to the application of requirements of NFRS.  The details of the
adjustments have been given in 31.2, 31.3 and 31.4

32.	Other disclosures

32.1 Disclosures related with compliance of Sec 115 of Companies Act, 2063
n The company has provided information and explanations, that were necessary for the audit of financial statements.

n The company has maintained proper books of accounts as required by the law to reflect its transactions.

n The financial statements are in conformity with the underlying books of accounts

n Internal control has been put in place to prevent and detect errors and to larger extent frauds.